SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 2

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Ridgeview High School Cafeteria Expansion Phase Il
SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-30-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
August 21, 2012.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 2,200,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 1.837,486.04

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order._Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Coniract Substantial
Completion date is June 27, 2013. Final Completion date is July 27, 2013.

For these changes: o Add to & Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Fifty-six thousand, six hundred forty-three and 86/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,837,486.04
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $56,643.86
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,780,842.18

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of th%%r%wark contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Date: 3-45-20/2

Signature:

Architect!Engi v
By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to

compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: %&%74_' Date; 3-S5 -20/3

Contrac e
Signature: M Date: 3-7 —Zﬁ/ 3

“SDCE Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MiS15010
EFF 7/10/08



98°'€y9'95$ 0005i$ L.7261'e$ 60'962'€S$
0c08¥°€Ls 00°05% 02°09.% 000/97¢L$
96°0€5'L1LS 0005% 18'6¥9% 60°LE8'01$
0472€9'1E$ 00°05$ 0.2821% 00'66.'6¢$
NOIlonGaa ()] SONIAVS [%08) SONIAVS ~ INNOWV
Iviol XvL XVl ‘'O'd

(11 3SVYHd) NOISNVdX3 VidI134VD TOOHIS HOH MIINTOaR

uoisuedxgeusieleDSHY

‘LOVH.INOD NOYH 10NAa3d W.i0oL

‘ou} *sasudisiug ging
U} ‘Auedwion puejoN
BIBMPJBL PUB J00(] SISSUsD)

HOONIA

L1i01-0€-0

ONISYHOUNd LOZIa

L€8500€1
y£es00¢el
£€6500€}

#0'd

loict
180€1
6.0€1

# 0=

cLoe/iie
€l0ciciic
eLoziciic

dlvd

yseze 14 ‘sinauosyoer
snuaAy Jewby LY
*ouj ‘|eseuURn) 1D Y



